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FINAL 1991 DIVDSION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTDCS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

Institution WalfP Fr i rpa t U n l v e r R l t y 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

for 28 Games Head coach 
(number) 

Conference name 

•Tnp Sanchez 

Atlantic Coast Conference 

Full season record 15 L 3 — 
(won) (lost) 

Conference record 5 - 9 

(won) (lost) 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Jenny M i t c h e l l 3 ^ 

Beth Davis 

-,9 

Nicole Levesque • ' ' 

Vickie Henson 

Sara White 

L i sa Dodd 

B J Thames 

Sabr ina Slone 

Karen Davis 

Col leen Bentz 

Stacey Hoggs 

Susan Hockaday 

Amy Wallace 

tci 

Sr 

J r 

Fr 

So. 

Sr 

Sr 

So 

So 

F r / 

Sr 

Fr 

J r 

Fr 

Pos Ht 

F-6-2 

G-5-10 

G-5-4 

F-6-2 

C-6-2 

C-6-3 

G-5-7 

G-5-9 

G-5-8 

G-5-5 

C-6-1 

F-6-0 

F-5-11 

G 

28 

2g 

28 

25 

27 

26 

28 

25 

17 

27 

1. 

13 

9 

OTHFRS (Nnmher nf players ) 

TOTAL RELD GOALS 

Scored 

233 

'150 

108 

84 

57 

38 

43 

26 

8 

21 

1 

2 

1 

Atts 

382 

364 

275 

177 

134 

78 

127 

88 

24 

57 

4 

6 

4 

Pct 

6110 

41 2 

39 3 

47 5 

42 5 

48.7 

33 9 

29 5 

33 3 

36.8 

25 0 

33 3 

25.0 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

0 

13 

54 

0 

0 

0 

4 

14 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

2 

48 

126 

0 

0 

0 

15 

48 

13 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Pct 

00 

1 T \ 

k l 9 

0 

0 

0 

26 7 

29.2 

30 8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

66 

118 

99 

37 

45 

22 

20 

10 

6 

23 

0 

1 

2 

Atts 

126 

147 

115 

59 

67 

35 

38 

10 

10 

36 

0 

4 

3 

Pct 

524 

803 

86 1 

62 7 

67 2 

62.9 

52.6 

1 00 

60 0 

63.9 

0 

25 0 

66 7 

REBOUNDS 

No 

301 

150 

133 

117 

79 

74 

73 

32 

13 

50 

7 

5 

8 

Avg 

10.8 

5 4 

4 8 

4 7 

2 9 

2 8 

2.6 

1 3 

8 

1 9 

3.5 

4 

9 

ASSISTS 

No 

35 

54 

103 

4 

8 

5 

71 

16 

9 

55 

1 

0 

1 

Avg 

1.25 

2 

3 3 

16 

3 

2 

2 5 

.64 

.53 

2 

.50 

0 

11 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

16 

3 

1 

4 

4 

11 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

Avg 

57 

11 

04 

.16 

.15 

42 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

11 

STEALS 1 POINTS 

No 

42 

23 

49 

16 

20 

9 

44 

5 

2 

22 

1 

0 

3 

Avg No 

1 5 532 

.85 431 

1 8 

64 

74 

35 

1.6 

.2 

12 

.81 

5C 

0 

. 3 : 

369 

205 

159 

98 

110 

76 

26 

65 

2 

5 

4 

Avg 

19 

15.4 

13 2 

8.2^ 

5.9 

3 8 

3 9 

3.0 

1 5 

2 4 

1 0 

4 

4 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marg 

POINTS 

Number, 

2082 

1951 

ng 
•n ^ 

Avg 

74 4 

69.7 

4 7 

TOTAL RELO GOALS 

Scored 

772 

733 

Atts 

1720 

1687 

Pct 

44.9 

43 4 

3-pr FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

89 

75 

Atts 

254 

22: 

Pct 

35 C 

33 i 

FREETHROWS || REBOUNDS 

Scored 

449 

41C 

Atts 

650 

617 

Prt H Player 
™ &Team 

69 J 1162 

66 J 979 

Rebound 
Margin ^ 

Avg 

41 I 

35 C 

6 5 

Dead 
Ball 

86 

82 

Total 
Rebs-». 

Total 

124? 

1061 

2309 

Shots 
Missed 

1162 

979 

2141 

ASSISTS 

No 

362 

37: 

Avg 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

12.SB 40. 

13 : 69 

Avg 

STEALS 1 R)ULS 

No 

l i4^236 

2.5 252 

Avg 

8.4 

9 

No 

58 

46 

Disq 

21 

TOs 

No 

506 

488 

Total Shots 
4 Missed 

Eco 

So 
K " 

it 
% l ot 
tn 
T3 CO 
C T3 
3 C 
~ 3 

§ 
!5 

BB 

S o 

l i t 
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1990-91 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games m order played After opponenfs name indicate overtime games wrth CTT 2-C3T etc After opponent score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below" List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby crties 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the mens 
team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone Please rememt)er—only games agamst four-year, U S 
colleges are Included in stattetics or in won-lost records. 

Younnstitution Wake Fores t Un ive r s i t y 

1 

7 

•\ 

4 

S 

fi 

7 

8 

q 

in 

11 

1? 

n 

14 

1"; 

lfi 

17 

18 

19 

?n 

?i 

77 

70, 

?4 

?•! 

26 

OPPONENT 

Howard Univ 

VCU 

Morgan S t a t e 

Cen t ra l Mich. 

West Virg -OT 

'UMBC 

UNC-Wilmington 

Iowa S t a t e 

St J o h n ' s 

Seton Hal l 

Bucknell 

Furman 

Georgia Tech 

Maryland 

North Carol ina 

N.C S t a t e 

Duke 

Clemson 

V i r g i n i a 

S Caro l ina St 

North Carol ina 

Georgia Tech 

Clemson 

V i r g i n i a 

Duke 

N C S t a t e 

OWN 
SCORE 

82 

84 

90 

66 

85 

' 8 9 ' 

75 

89 

74 

61 

114 

93 

85 

63 

77 

83 

52 

63 

70 

62 

66 

67 

59 

68 

68 

67 

OPP 
SCORE 

66 

67 

29 

69 

91 

~ 57 

53 

74 

69 

71 

63 

68 

72 

68 

65 

88 

65 

69 

87 

60 

62 

74 

58 

99 

51 

89 

s 
1 
T 
E 

1 

A 

H 

2 

2 

H" 

H 

3 

ifi 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

D 
H 

Al IbNDANCE 

150 

112 

611 

155 

312 

- 531 ' 

400 

139 

139 

259 

411 

400 

1,012 

993 

450 

1,328 

650 

1,773 

2,010 

363 

1,957 

566 

1,127 

3.000 

1.873 

2.138 

OPPONENT 

27 Maryland 
N C S t a t e 

OWN 
SCORE 

A£L 

OPP 
SCORE 

J i ^ J L — 
28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

72 92 

ATTENDANCE 

553 

3.259 

" NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 
V i r g i n i a Commonwealth I n v i t . , Richmond, VA 

Dia l Class ic (La Tech) , Ruston, LA 

St J o h n ' s I n v i t a t i o n a l , Long I s l a n d , NY 

A t l a n t i c Coast Conf Tourn , F a y e t t e v i l l e , NC 

Attendance (Inclucje stucJents and estimate if necessary) 

TCTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home gannes playecj as cjouble-headers with mens 
team (one admission pnce for txjth games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two atx}ve) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 
Total seasons attendance all games 

(add the three above) 

12 

12 

11 

28 

14,109 

14,109 

8.547 

4,015 

26,671 

1990-91 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List M perfomnances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

1990-91 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 

mimmums Use additional spac» at bottom left if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

Pts (45) -

FGM (20) . 

FGA (30) . 

3FGM (9) -

3FGA(16). 

FTM (17) . 

FTA (25) -

Rbs (23) -

Ast (16) -

Blks (8) . 

stl (10) -

FGM (55) . 

FGA (100) 

FG % (65%) 

3FGM (12) _ 

3FGA (25) _ 

(FGA -

. (FGM 

- ( — 

. (3FGA 

(3FGM 

3FG % (75%) (8 made) _ 

FTM (35) (FTA 

FTA (45) (FTM 

FT % (24 made) (86%) _ 

PF (45) 

Of 

Of 

Of 

Rebounds (60) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

Reb margin (30) 

1(30) 

. to , 

Blocked shots (12) 

steals (20) 

Signature of reporting official Title 


